

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9192 of 2014

=====

NADIAD MUNICIPAL PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HM PARIKH(574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 25/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted by learned AGP that the affidavit on behalf of the State has been filed. The Registry is directed to place the said affidavit in the file. Stand over to 14.06.2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk