

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9192 of 2014**

=====

NADIAD MUNICIPAL PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HM PARIKH(574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 05/03/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. H.M. Parikh for the petitioners has moved a Civil Application to substitute the respondents representing to the President and the Secretary since the President is passed away and the Secretary is also changed. Therefore, considering the subsequent change in the body, the petitioners want to join them as the party respondents. Therefore, civil application is filed.

Re-list the present matter alongwith the Civil Application on 01.04.2024.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

A. B. VAGHELA