

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9192 of 2014**

=====

NADIAD MUNICIPAL PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HM PARIKH(574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2

MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVALI**

Date : 25/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Sagar B. Pujara, the learned advocate appearing for Mr. Hemang H. Parikh, the learned advocate appearing for the the petitioners has placed on record the Draft Amendment dated 23.4.2025.

The Draft Amendment dated 23.4.2025 is taken on record and the same is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah, the learned advocate upon instructions submits that Mr. Shah, the learned advocate would be appearing for the respondent No.5 also.

Needful be done for filing appearance on behalf of the respondent No.5 herein before the Registry.

Post the matter for further hearing on 12.6.2025.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVALI,J)

K.K. SAIYED