

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9192 of 2014****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7151 of 2015**

=====

NADIAD MUNICIPAL PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & ANR.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR HM PARIKH(574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2****MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 29/04/2026****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. These matters were heard and reserved for orders by this Court on 07.04.2026.
2. At the time of dictation of the judgment, this Court felt that there were certain facts and issues which needed to be addressed by the parties and for that reason, these matters are listed today on the “for orders” board.
3. Upon raising the query to the learned advocates, they requested for some time to respond.
4. Stand over to **04.05.2026**. List on the top of the board.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER